### University of Montana

# ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

2-13-1969

### Autio returns to campus

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Autio returns to campus" (1969). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 4396. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/4396

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



## Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

dwyer 2-13-69 local

#### AUTIO RETURNS TO CAMPUS

Rudy Autio, acting chairman of the University of Montana Art

Department, returned this week from judging the annual Designer-Craftsman

Show in Minneapolis, Minn., and giving a four-day ceramic workshop at

Viterbo College, La Crosse, Wis.

In March Autio will fly to San Francisco, Calif., to put the finishing touches on a wax grizzly bear that is to be cast in bronze in California and placed on the UM campus. The Autio sculpture was commissioned by the UM Foundation.